## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSANNE VERA HERING	10/01/2013
STEVEN RUSSEL SPIELMAN	10/01/2013
GREGORY STEPHEN LEWIS	10/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEROSOL DYNAMICS INC.		
Street Address:	935 GRAYSON STREET		
City:	BERKELEY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94710		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043662

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (415)489-4150 **Phone**: 415-489-4100

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LARRY E. VIERRA

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP
Address Line 2: 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AERO-01005US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY E. VIERRA
Signature:	/Larry E. Vierra/
	PATENT

■ PATENT 502524550 REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0208

Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=1005-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1005-assignment-signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0209

# JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:		medienen bereit Vitalian der Marting
(1) Susanne Vera Hering, a resident of	Berkeley, California	; and
(2) Steven Russel Spielman , a resident of	Oakland, California	; and
(3) Gregory Stephen Lewis, a resident of	Berkeley, California	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:		Dispets for Albert me Basis of the Holing British of Sale
A CONDENSATION-EVAPORATOR NAN	OPARTICLE CHARGE	
and have executed a declaration for an application for identifying the invention, the declaration being executed o	a United States Patent dis m9/30/13	closing and
WHEREAS, Aerosol Dynamics Inc. (hereinafter to State of California, having a place of business at 935 Gray of California, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embeonceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all paters of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents" States and/or other countries.	yson Street, Berkeley, CA 9 interest in and to said app odiments of the invention of Inventors (all collectively outs, certificates of invention	94710, State lication and heretofore hereinafter
NOW THEREFORE for and and advisors	3 2 3 3 3 3 3	

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest

Page 1 of 2

herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proseedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

And Alth			or and the second		경기 (요리하다 )		<i>y</i> ~~~~~
sadoo.	And the same of the	1111111111	a effection f	CONSTRUCTOR	Land Street Street	. v. AKA	lan or
Dates	Comment Charles			(1) Journal of	とうごうしょうしゃ	Programme of the second	(**
zame,			ingran várryk	1 × 2			
					Susanne	Vera He	ring \
						ing that are arrest	

Date: <u>2013-70-01</u> (2) <u>54-5704-</u> Steven Russel Spielman

Date: 2013-10-01

Gregory Stephen Lewis

ou destination provide a la publica debisación des la bottaty presentative la la tentación de la computation d (88 de metalica de poed a gara bas dons a bos a aprovintación de par la computation de la computation designation de la computation de

. O versional la provincia de la compositiva de la compositiva de la compositiva de la compositió de la composit O compositiva de la compositiva de la

Page 2 of 2